Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION		04/04/2008	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCUSIL, INC.	
Street Address:	201 E. 86TH PLACE	
City:	MERRILLVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46410	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3302474	ACCUSIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)896-4027

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 896 2326 Email: ssieger@parker.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 6035 PARKLAND BLVD. Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. MOLNAR, ESQ.
Signature:	/JOHN MOLNAR/
Date:	03/26/2009

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0403**

900130223

source=relea001#page1.tif source=relea001#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0404

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of April 4, 2008 by CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), for the benefit of Accusil, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company granted to Agent a security interest in and lien upon and a conditional assignment of the trademark described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (referred to herein as the "Trademark") under a Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of July 18, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2007 at Reel Number 3600 and Frame Number 0879.

Agent does hereby certify that it has relinquished, released and discharged its security interest in and lien upon and reassigned to the Company the Trademark, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Agent

Ву:	muchand of Da me
Name	
Title:	Vice President

Address: 1 CIT Drive, 3rd Floor

Livingston, New Jersey 07039

997138.2

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

Trademarks

SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	Mark	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE
78937747	3302474	Accusil	7/26/2006	10/2/2007

ň

ezClean997138 - V 2 - Frademark Release of Acousil Trademark -- HTR

RECORDED: 03/26/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0406